

ORD# 0168-2013, DIVISION OF WATER												
DUXBERRY AVENUE AREA WL IMP'S												
CONTRACT NO. 1166, C.I.P. NO. 690236-100044												
BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/19/12												
Prop. Item No.	Spec. No.	Description	Qty's	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Elite Excavating Co. of Ohio, Inc. 4500 Snodgrass Rd., Mansfield, Oh 44903				John Eramo & Sons, Inc. 3670 Lacon Rd., Hilliard, Oh 43026	
					Unit Cost	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total
1	201	Clearing & Grubbing	1	L.S.	15,000.00	15,000.00	6,000.00	4,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,975.00	1,975.00
2	202	Storm Pipe Removed	25	L.F.	25.00	625.00	12.00	8.00	20.00	500.00	15.00	375.00
3	207	Sediment & Erosion Control	1	L.S.	5,500.00	5,500.00	2,100.00	1,400.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
4	254	Pavement Planing	2615	S.Y.	7.50	19,612.50	2.40	1.60	4.00	10,460.00	3.50	9,152.50
5	259	Permanent Pavement w/Heat Weld	151	C.Y.	450.00	67,950.00	216.00	144.00	360.00	54,360.00	500.00	75,500.00
6	259	Permanent Pavement w/o Heat Weld	255	C.Y.	250.00	63,750.00	84.00	56.00	140.00	35,700.00	130.00	33,150.00
7	259	Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIA	56	C.Y.	275.00	15,400.00	150.00	100.00	250.00	14,000.00	142.00	7,952.00
8	259	Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIB	168	C.Y.	250.00	42,000.00	240.00	160.00	400.00	67,200.00	368.00	61,824.00
9	259	Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIC	31	C.Y.	125.00	3,875.00	30.00	20.00	50.00	1,550.00	24.00	744.00
10	407	Tack Coat	510	GAL	3.50	1,785.00	1.80	1.20	3.00	1,530.00	2.50	1,275.00
11	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course (Medium Traffic), PG64-22	145	C.Y.	260.00	37,700.00	120.00	80.00	200.00	29,000.00	193.00	27,985.00
12	605	4" Pipe Underdrain	550	FT.	-	-	5.00	3.00	8.00	4,400.00	10.00	5,500.00
13	608	Concrete Walk (4")	31510	S.F.	6.00	189,060.00	3.00	1.80	4.80	151,248.00	4.65	146,521.50
14	608	Curb Ramps, Cost to Layout & Form	39	EA.	850.00	33,150.00	180.00	120.00	300.00	11,700.00	400.00	15,600.00
15	608	Detectable Warning	39	EA.	250.00	9,750.00	120.00	80.00	200.00	7,800.00	150.00	5,850.00
16	609	Curb, Straight 18"	550	FT.	45.00	24,750.00	18.00	12.00	30.00	16,500.00	28.00	15,400.00
17	614	Maintaining Traffic, as per plan	1	L.S.	50,000.00	50,000.00	21,000.00	14,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	26,000.00	26,000.00
18	615	Temporary Pavement	1206	S.Y.	30.00	36,180.00	5.00	3.00	8.00	9,648.00	0.01	12.06
19	630	Removal of Ground Mounted Sign & Re-Erection	28	EA.	100.00	2,800.00	60.00	40.00	100.00	2,800.00	200.00	5,600.00
20	653	Topsoil Furnished & Placed	550	C.Y.	45.00	24,750.00	18.00	12.00	30.00	16,500.00	48.00	26,400.00
21	659	Seeding & Mulching	6560	S.Y.	2.00	13,120.00	1.20	0.80	2.00	13,120.00	1.20	7,872.00
22	661	Deciduous Tree (2 1/2" Caliper) (Acer Ginnala "Betzam")	12	EA.	350.00	4,200.00	240.00	160.00	400.00	4,800.00	385.00	4,620.00
23	801	12" Water Pipe & Fittings (Storm Sewer Replacement)	25	L.F.	90.00	2,250.00	60.00	40.00	100.00	2,500.00	100.00	2,500.00
24	801	8" Water Pipe & Fittings	11065	L.F.	90.00	995,850.00	52.00	34.00	86.00	951,590.00	92.00	1,017,980.00
25	801	6" Water Pipe & Fittings	233	L.F.	80.00	18,640.00	48.00	32.00	80.00	18,640.00	124.00	28,892.00
26	801	4" Water Pipe & Fittings	25	L.F.	75.00	1,875.00	108.00	72.00	180.00	4,500.00	146.00	3,650.00
27	*801	Concrete Blocking Class C, Incr./Decr.	69	C.Y.	150.00	10,350.00	30.00	20.00	50.00	3,450.00	95.00	6,555.00
28	*801	Ductile Iron Fittings, Incr./Decr.	4375	LBS.	3.00	13,125.00	0.60	0.40	1.00	4,375.00	1.00	4,375.00
29	802	8" Valve & Appurtenances	25	EA.	1,350.00	33,750.00	720.00	480.00	1,200.00	30,000.00	1,080.00	27,000.00

BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/19/12			Qty's	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Elite Excavating Co. of Ohio, Inc. 4500 Snodgrass Rd., Mansfield, Oh 44903				John Eramo & Sons, Inc. 3670 Lacon Rd., Hilliard, Oh 43026	
Prop. Item No.	Spec. No.	Description			Unit Cost	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total
30	802	6" Valve & Appurtenances	32	EA.	1,000.00	32,000.00	480.00	320.00	800.00	25,600.00	705.00	22,560.00
31	802	4" Valve & Appurtenances	2	EA.	800.00	1,600.00	450.00	300.00	750.00	1,500.00	620.00	1,240.00
32	803	16" x 8" Tapping Sleeve & Valve & Appurtenances	3	EA.	15,000.00	45,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	6,675.00	20,025.00
33	805	3/4" Water Service Transferred (Short)	177	EA.	1,000.00	177,000.00	360.00	240.00	600.00	106,200.00	880.00	155,760.00
34	805	3/4" Water Service Transferred (Long)	231	EA.	2,000.00	462,000.00	840.00	560.00	1,400.00	323,400.00	1,300.00	300,300.00
35	805	1" Water Service Transferred (Long)	12	EA.	2,450.00	29,400.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	30,000.00	2,100.00	25,200.00
36	805	1 1/2" Water Service Xfr'd (Long)	3	EA.	2,750.00	8,250.00	2,700.00	1,800.00	4,500.00	13,500.00	2,575.00	7,725.00
37	805	2" Water Service Transferred	2	EA.	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,050.00	4,100.00
38	806	18" Casing Pipe	48	FT.	500.00	24,000.00	310.00	205.00	515.00	24,720.00	525.00	25,200.00
39	808	Cut & Plug 12" Water Line	1	EA.	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,900.00	1,900.00
40	808	Cut & Plug 8" Water Line	1	EA.	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,300.00	900.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,235.00	2,235.00
41	808	Cut & Plug 6" Water Line	3	EA.	750.00	2,250.00	1,200.00	800.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	1,500.00	4,500.00
42	809	Fire Hydrant	32	EA.	2,800.00	89,600.00	1,800.00	1,200.00	3,000.00	96,000.00	2,000.00	64,000.00
43	*810	6" Hydrant Extension	15	EA.	350.00	5,250.00	30.00	20.00	50.00	750.00	325.00	4,875.00
44	*811	Incr./Decr. In Excavation & Backfill	230	C.Y.	50.00	11,500.00	3.00	2.00	5.00	1,150.00	30.00	6,900.00
45	815	Crushed Stone or Gravel	266	C.Y.	40.00	10,640.00	15.00	10.00	25.00	6,650.00	25.00	6,650.00
46	816	2" Water Main Abandoned	14	EA.	700.00	9,800.00	600.00	400.00	1,000.00	14,000.00	550.00	7,700.00
47	SPEC	Survey Coordinates	1	L.S.	12,500.00	12,500.00	9,000.00	6,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	8,025.00	8,025.00
48	SPEC	2' Water Pipe & Fittings	15	L.F.	50.00	750.00	60.00	40.00	100.00	1,500.00	100.00	1,500.00
		<b>SUBTOTAL</b>				<b>2,665,587.50</b>				<b>\$2,207,041.00</b>		<b>\$2,246,655.06</b>
	Spec	<b>FORCE ACCOUNT (10% of Subtotal)</b>				<b>266,558.75</b>				<b>\$220,704.10</b>		<b>\$224,665.51</b>
		<b>BIDDER'S TOTAL</b>				<b>2,932,146.25</b>				<b>\$2,427,745.10</b>		<b>\$2,471,320.57</b>
		% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE								-17.20%		-15.72%
		Proposed Subs C.C.? (Pgs. 6-7)								yes		yes
		Contract Compliance No. (Pg. 12)								20-1643186 (exp. 11/5/14, MAJ)		31-0724866 (exp. 1/31/14, MAJ)
		Non-Collusion Affidavit Initialed (Pg. 32)								yes		yes
		Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Pg. 34)								yes		yes
		(1) Addendum Ackldgmt. Completed? (Pg. 42)								yes		yes
		Proposal Signature Completed? (Pg. 43)								yes		yes
		Bonding Company (Pg. 44)								Travelers Casualty & Surety Co.		Ohio Farmers Insurance
		*Contingency Item										

**ORD# 0168-2013, DIVISION OF WATER**  
**DUXBERRY AVENUE AREA WL IMP'S**  
**CONTRACT NO. 1166, C.I.P. NO. 690236-100044**

**BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/19/12**

				Engineer's Estimate		Conie Construction Co. 1340 Windsor Ave., Columbus, Oh 43211				Underground Utilities 416 W. Monroe St., PO Monroeville, Oh 448			
Prop. Item No.	Spec. No.	Description	Qty's	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total
1	201	Clearing & Grubbing	1	L.S.	15,000.00	15,000.00	-	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,600.00	2,400.00	8,000.00
2	202	Storm Pipe Removed	25	L.F.	25.00	625.00	5.00	5.00	10.00	250.00	14.00	6.00	20.00
3	207	Sediment & Erosion Control	1	L.S.	5,500.00	5,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,800.00	1,200.00	4,000.00
4	254	Pavement Planing	2615	S.Y.	7.50	19,612.50	-	3.40	3.40	8,891.00	3.85	1.65	5.50
5	259	Permanent Pavement w/Heat Weld	151	C.Y.	450.00	67,950.00	200.00	300.00	500.00	75,500.00	196.00	84.00	280.00
6	259	Permanent Pavement w/o Heat Weld	255	C.Y.	250.00	63,750.00	100.00	60.00	160.00	40,800.00	84.00	36.00	120.00
7	259	Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIA	56	C.Y.	275.00	15,400.00	200.00	160.00	360.00	20,160.00	350.00	150.00	500.00
8	259	Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIB	168	C.Y.	250.00	42,000.00	200.00	160.00	360.00	60,480.00	224.00	96.00	320.00
9	259	Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIC	31	C.Y.	125.00	3,875.00	20.00	5.00	25.00	775.00	35.00	15.00	50.00
10	407	Tack Coat	510	GAL	3.50	1,785.00	1.00	1.30	2.30	1,173.00	1.40	0.60	2.00
11	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course (Medium Traffic), PG64-22	145	C.Y.	260.00	37,700.00	150.00	40.00	190.00	27,550.00	168.00	72.00	240.00
12	605	4" Pipe Underdrain	550	FT.	-	-	4.00	3.00	7.00	3,850.00	2.10	0.90	3.00
13	608	Concrete Walk (4")	31510	S.F.	6.00	189,060.00	3.00	2.00	5.00	157,550.00	3.50	1.50	5.00
14	608	Curb Ramps, Cost to Layout & Form	39	EA.	850.00	33,150.00	10.00	145.00	155.00	6,045.00	105.00	45.00	150.00
15	608	Detectable Warning	39	EA.	250.00	9,750.00	150.00	5.00	155.00	6,045.00	105.00	45.00	150.00
16	609	Curb, Straight 18"	550	FT.	45.00	24,750.00	8.00	14.00	22.00	12,100.00	35.00	15.00	50.00
17	614	Maintaining Traffic, as per plan	1	L.S.	50,000.00	50,000.00	15,020.00	16,166.00	31,186.00	31,186.00	10,500.00	4,500.00	15,000.00
18	615	Temporary Pavement	1206	S.Y.	30.00	36,180.00	8.00	2.00	10.00	12,060.00	4.90	2.10	7.00
19	630	Removal of Ground Mounted Sign & Re-Erection	28	EA.	100.00	2,800.00	10.00	100.00	110.00	3,080.00	21.00	9.00	30.00
20	653	Topsoil Furnished & Placed	550	C.Y.	45.00	24,750.00	15.00	20.00	35.00	19,250.00	3.50	1.50	5.00
21	659	Seeding & Mulching	6560	S.Y.	2.00	13,120.00	0.50	0.50	1.00	6,560.00	2.10	0.90	3.00
22	661	Deciduous Tree (2 1/2" Caliper) (Acer Ginnala "Betzam")	12	EA.	350.00	4,200.00	200.00	195.00	395.00	4,740.00	262.50	112.50	375.00
23	801	12" Water Pipe & Fittings (Storm Sewer Replacement)	25	L.F.	90.00	2,250.00	35.00	165.00	200.00	5,000.00	112.00	48.00	160.00
24	801	8" Water Pipe & Fittings	11065	L.F.	90.00	995,850.00	40.00	66.00	106.00	1,172,890.00	74.20	31.80	106.00
25	801	6" Water Pipe & Fittings	233	L.F.	80.00	18,640.00	35.00	40.00	75.00	17,475.00	56.00	24.00	80.00
26	801	4" Water Pipe & Fittings	25	L.F.	75.00	1,875.00	60.00	140.00	200.00	5,000.00	126.00	54.00	180.00
27	*801	Concrete Blocking Class C, Incr./Decr.	69	C.Y.	150.00	10,350.00	80.00	-	80.00	5,520.00	35.00	15.00	50.00
28	*801	Ductile Iron Fittings, Incr./Decr.	4375	LBS.	3.00	13,125.00	1.60	-	1.60	7,000.00	1.05	0.45	1.50
29	802	8" Valve & Appurtenances	25	EA.	1,350.00	33,750.00	1,000.00	100.00	1,100.00	27,500.00	840.00	360.00	1,200.00

BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/19/12			Qty's	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Conie Construction Co. 1340 Windsor Ave., Columbus, Oh 43211				Underground Utilities 416 W. Monroe St., PO Monroeville, Oh 448		
Prop. Item No.	Spec. No.	Description			Unit Cost	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total
30	802	6" Valve & Appurtenances	32	EA.	1,000.00	32,000.00	650.00	150.00	800.00	25,600.00	560.00	240.00	800.00
31	802	4" Valve & Appurtenances	2	EA.	800.00	1,600.00	550.00	100.00	650.00	1,300.00	560.00	240.00	800.00
32	803	16" x 8" Tapping Sleeve & Valve & Appurtenances	3	EA.	15,000.00	45,000.00	3,500.00	1,700.00	5,200.00	15,600.00	4,200.00	1,800.00	6,000.00
33	805	3/4" Water Service Transferred (Short)	177	EA.	1,000.00	177,000.00	250.00	550.00	800.00	141,600.00	630.00	270.00	900.00
34	805	3/4" Water Service Transferred (Long)	231	EA.	2,000.00	462,000.00	350.00	750.00	1,100.00	254,100.00	1,260.00	540.00	1,800.00
35	805	1" Water Service Transferred (Long)	12	EA.	2,450.00	29,400.00	750.00	550.00	1,300.00	15,600.00	2,380.00	1,020.00	3,400.00
36	805	1 1/2" Water Service Xfr'd (Long)	3	EA.	2,750.00	8,250.00	1,000.00	700.00	1,700.00	5,100.00	3,220.00	1,380.00	4,600.00
37	805	2" Water Service Transferred	2	EA.	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,100.00	1,000.00	2,100.00	4,200.00	1,750.00	750.00	2,500.00
38	806	18" Casing Pipe	48	FT.	500.00	24,000.00	450.00	250.00	700.00	33,600.00	105.00	45.00	150.00
39	808	Cut & Plug 12" Water Line	1	EA.	1,250.00	1,250.00	250.00	3,250.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,400.00	600.00	2,000.00
40	808	Cut & Plug 8" Water Line	1	EA.	1,000.00	1,000.00	250.00	3,250.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,100.00	900.00	3,000.00
41	808	Cut & Plug 6" Water Line	3	EA.	750.00	2,250.00	250.00	2,250.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	1,050.00	450.00	1,500.00
42	809	Fire Hydrant	32	EA.	2,800.00	89,600.00	2,000.00	1,100.00	3,100.00	99,200.00	1,750.00	750.00	2,500.00
43	*810	6" Hydrant Extension	15	EA.	350.00	5,250.00	200.00	100.00	300.00	4,500.00	266.00	114.00	380.00
44	*811	Incr./Decr. In Excavation & Backfill	230	C.Y.	50.00	11,500.00	15.00	5.00	20.00	4,600.00	11.20	4.80	16.00
45	815	Crushed Stone or Gravel	266	C.Y.	40.00	10,640.00	15.00	5.00	20.00	5,320.00	11.20	4.80	16.00
46	816	2" Water Main Abandoned	14	EA.	700.00	9,800.00	250.00	750.00	1,000.00	14,000.00	420.00	180.00	600.00
47	SPEC	Survey Coordinates	1	L.S.	12,500.00	12,500.00	-	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,100.00	900.00	3,000.00
48	SPEC	2' Water Pipe & Fittings	15	L.F.	50.00	750.00	50.00	200.00	250.00	3,750.00	61.60	26.40	88.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>2,665,587.50</b>		<b>\$2,396,000.00</b>						
Spec <b>FORCE ACCOUNT (10% of Bid)</b>					<b>266,558.75</b>		<b>\$239,600.00</b>						
<b>BIDDER'S TOTAL</b>					<b>2,932,146.25</b>		<b>\$2,635,600.00</b>						
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							-10.11%						
Proposed Subs C.C.? (Pgs. 6-7)							yes						
Contract Compliance No. (Pg. 12)							31-0800904 (exp. 10/9/14, MAJ)				34-1248942 (ex		
Non-Collusion Affidavit Initialed (Pg. 32)							yes						
Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Pg. 34)							yes						
(1) Addendum Ackldgmt. Completed? (Pg. 42)							yes						
Proposal Signature Completed? (Pg. 43)							yes						
Bonding Company (Pg. 44)							Ohio Farmers Insurance				Cincinnati		
*Contingency Item							Line 13: Conie's Qty was 35,510 (instead of 31,510), causing their original bid (\$2,657,600) to be lowered by \$22,000.						

ORD# 0168-2013, DIVISION OF WATER							
DUXBERRY AVENUE AREA WL IMP'S							
CONTRACT NO. 1166, C.I.P. NO. 690236-100044							
BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/19/12							
Prop. Item No.	Spec. No.	Description	Qty's	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Inc. Box 42 47
					Unit Cost	Extended Total	Extended Total
1	201	Clearing & Grubbing	1	L.S.	15,000.00	15,000.00	8,000.00
2	202	Storm Pipe Removed	25	L.F.	25.00	625.00	500.00
3	207	Sediment & Erosion Control	1	L.S.	5,500.00	5,500.00	4,000.00
4	254	Pavement Planing	2615	S.Y.	7.50	19,612.50	14,382.50
5	259	Permanent Pavement w/Heat Weld	151	C.Y.	450.00	67,950.00	42,280.00
6	259	Permanent Pavement w/o Heat Weld	255	C.Y.	250.00	63,750.00	30,600.00
7	259	Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIA	56	C.Y.	275.00	15,400.00	28,000.00
8	259	Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIB	168	C.Y.	250.00	42,000.00	53,760.00
9	259	Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIC	31	C.Y.	125.00	3,875.00	1,550.00
10	407	Tack Coat	510	GAL	3.50	1,785.00	1,020.00
11	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course (Medium Traffic), PG64-22	145	C.Y.	260.00	37,700.00	34,800.00
12	605	4" Pipe Underdrain	550	FT.		-	1,650.00
13	608	Concrete Walk (4")	31510	S.F.	6.00	189,060.00	157,550.00
14	608	Curb Ramps, Cost to Layout & Form	39	EA.	850.00	33,150.00	5,850.00
15	608	Detectable Warning	39	EA.	250.00	9,750.00	5,850.00
16	609	Curb, Straight 18"	550	FT.	45.00	24,750.00	27,500.00
17	614	Maintaining Traffic, as per plan	1	L.S.	50,000.00	50,000.00	15,000.00
18	615	Temporary Pavement	1206	S.Y.	30.00	36,180.00	8,442.00
19	630	Removal of Ground Mounted Sign & Re-Erection	28	EA.	100.00	2,800.00	840.00
20	653	Topsoil Furnished & Placed	550	C.Y.	45.00	24,750.00	2,750.00
21	659	Seeding & Mulching	6560	S.Y.	2.00	13,120.00	19,680.00
22	661	Deciduous Tree (2 1/2" Caliper) (Acer Ginnala "Betzam")	12	EA.	350.00	4,200.00	4,500.00
23	801	12" Water Pipe & Fittings (Storm Sewer Replacement)	25	L.F.	90.00	2,250.00	4,000.00
24	801	8" Water Pipe & Fittings	11065	L.F.	90.00	995,850.00	1,172,890.00
25	801	6" Water Pipe & Fittings	233	L.F.	80.00	18,640.00	18,640.00
26	801	4" Water Pipe & Fittings	25	L.F.	75.00	1,875.00	4,500.00
27	*801	Concrete Blocking Class C, Incr./Decr.	69	C.Y.	150.00	10,350.00	3,450.00
28	*801	Ductile Iron Fittings, Incr./Decr.	4375	LBS.	3.00	13,125.00	6,562.50
29	802	8" Valve & Appurtenances	25	EA.	1,350.00	33,750.00	30,000.00

<b>BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/19/12</b>					<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Inc. Box 42 47</b>
<b>Prop. Item No.</b>	<b>Spec. No.</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Qty's</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit Cost</b>	<b>Extended Total</b>	<b>Extended Total</b>
30	802	6" Valve & Appurtenances	32	EA.	1,000.00	32,000.00	25,600.00
31	802	4" Valve & Appurtenances	2	EA.	800.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
32	803	16" x 8" Tapping Sleeve & Valve & Appurtenances	3	EA.	15,000.00	45,000.00	18,000.00
33	805	3/4" Water Service Transferred (Short)	177	EA.	1,000.00	177,000.00	159,300.00
34	805	3/4" Water Service Transferred (Long)	231	EA.	2,000.00	462,000.00	415,800.00
35	805	1" Water Service Transferred (Long)	12	EA.	2,450.00	29,400.00	40,800.00
36	805	1 1/2" Water Service Xfr'd (Long)	3	EA.	2,750.00	8,250.00	13,800.00
37	805	2" Water Service Transferred	2	EA.	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
38	806	18" Casing Pipe	48	FT.	500.00	24,000.00	7,200.00
39	808	Cut & Plug 12" Water Line	1	EA.	1,250.00	1,250.00	2,000.00
40	808	Cut & Plug 8" Water Line	1	EA.	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
41	808	Cut & Plug 6" Water Line	3	EA.	750.00	2,250.00	4,500.00
42	809	Fire Hydrant	32	EA.	2,800.00	89,600.00	80,000.00
43	*810	6" Hydrant Extension	15	EA.	350.00	5,250.00	5,700.00
44	*811	Incr./Decr. In Excavation & Backfill	230	C.Y.	50.00	11,500.00	3,680.00
45	815	Crushed Stone or Gravel	266	C.Y.	40.00	10,640.00	4,256.00
46	816	2" Water Main Abandoned	14	EA.	700.00	9,800.00	8,400.00
47	SPEC	Survey Coordinates	1	L.S.	12,500.00	12,500.00	3,000.00
48	SPEC	2' Water Pipe & Fittings	15	L.F.	50.00	750.00	1,320.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>						<b>2,665,587.50</b>	<b>\$2,511,503.00</b>
<b>Spec</b>						<b>266,558.75</b>	<b>\$251,150.30</b>
<b>BIDDER'S TOTAL</b>						<b>2,932,146.25</b>	<b>\$2,762,653.30</b>
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							-5.78%
Proposed Subs C.C.? (Pgs. 6-7)							yes
Contract Compliance No. (Pg. 12)							9/22/13, MAJ)
Non-Collusion Affidavit Initialed (Pg. 32)							yes
Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Pg. 34)							yes
(1) Addendum Ackldgmt. Completed? (Pg. 42)							yes
Proposal Signature Completed ? (Pg. 43)							yes
Bonding Company (Pg. 44)							ati Insurance Co.
*Contingency Item							

ORD# 0168-2013, DIVISION OF WATER													
DUXBERRY AVENUE AREA WL IMP'S													
CONTRACT NO. 1166, C.I.P. NO. 690236-100044													
BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/19/12													
Prop. Item No.	Spec. No.	Description	Qty's	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		George J. Igel & Co., Inc. 2040 Alum Creek Dr., Columbus, Oh 43207				Columbus Asphalt Pav 1196 Technology Dr., Gahanna		
					Unit Cost	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total
1	201	Clearing & Grubbing	1	L.S.	15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	9,000.00	11,000.00
2	202	Storm Pipe Removed	25	L.F.	25.00	625.00	0.00	7.00	7.00	175.00	3.00	30.00	33.00
3	207	Sediment & Erosion Control	1	L.S.	5,500.00	5,500.00	1,000.00	7,500.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	9,000.00
4	254	Pavement Planing	2615	S.Y.	7.50	19,612.50	0.00	3.50	3.50	9,152.50	1.00	3.00	4.00
5	259	Permanent Pavement w/Heat Weld	151	C.Y.	450.00	67,950.00	200.00	330.00	530.00	80,030.00	250.00	450.00	700.00
6	259	Permanent Pavement w/o Heat Weld	255	C.Y.	250.00	63,750.00	100.00	55.00	155.00	39,525.00	115.00	200.00	315.00
7	259	Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIA	56	C.Y.	275.00	15,400.00	200.00	200.00	400.00	22,400.00	150.00	225.00	375.00
8	259	Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIB	168	C.Y.	250.00	42,000.00	200.00	230.00	430.00	72,240.00	150.00	200.00	350.00
9	259	Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIC	31	C.Y.	125.00	3,875.00	25.00	25.00	50.00	1,550.00	40.00	60.00	100.00
10	407	Tack Coat	510	GAL	3.50	1,785.00	1.35	1.00	2.35	1,198.50	2.00	1.00	3.00
11	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course (Medium Traffic), PG64-22	145	C.Y.	260.00	37,700.00	100.00	90.00	190.00	27,550.00	140.00	45.00	185.00
12	605	4" Pipe Underdrain	550	FT.	-	-	6.00	6.00	12.00	6,600.00	4.00	9.00	13.00
13	608	Concrete Walk (4")	31510	S.F.	6.00	189,060.00	3.00	4.00	7.00	220,570.00	3.00	4.00	7.00
14	608	Curb Ramps, Cost to Layout & Form	39	EA.	850.00	33,150.00	0.00	200.00	200.00	7,800.00	50.00	115.00	165.00
15	608	Detectable Warning	39	EA.	250.00	9,750.00	200.00	100.00	300.00	11,700.00	200.00	45.00	245.00
16	609	Curb, Straight 18"	550	FT.	45.00	24,750.00	15.00	22.00	37.00	20,350.00	10.00	20.00	30.00
17	614	Maintaining Traffic, as per plan	1	L.S.	50,000.00	50,000.00	0.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	30,000.00	40,000.00	70,000.00
18	615	Temporary Pavement	1206	S.Y.	30.00	36,180.00	7.00	10.00	17.00	20,502.00	14.00	20.00	34.00
19	630	Removal of Ground Mounted Sign & Re-Erection	28	EA.	100.00	2,800.00	0.00	210.00	210.00	5,880.00	25.00	50.00	75.00
20	653	Topsoil Furnished & Placed	550	C.Y.	45.00	24,750.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	16,500.00	20.00	25.00	45.00
21	659	Seeding & Mulching	6560	S.Y.	2.00	13,120.00	0.45	0.40	0.85	5,576.00	1.50	1.50	3.00
22	661	Deciduous Tree (2 1/2" Caliper) (Acer Ginnala "Betzam")	12	EA.	350.00	4,200.00	250.00	100.00	350.00	4,200.00	200.00	175.00	375.00
23	801	12" Water Pipe & Fittings (Storm Sewer Replacement)	25	L.F.	90.00	2,250.00	50.00	50.00	100.00	2,500.00	65.00	100.00	165.00
24	801	8" Water Pipe & Fittings	11065	L.F.	90.00	995,850.00	55.00	35.00	90.00	995,850.00	37.00	50.00	87.00
25	801	6" Water Pipe & Fittings	233	L.F.	80.00	18,640.00	75.00	50.00	125.00	29,125.00	40.00	58.00	98.00
26	801	4" Water Pipe & Fittings	25	L.F.	75.00	1,875.00	100.00	210.00	310.00	7,750.00	55.00	100.00	155.00
27	*801	Concrete Blocking Class C, Incr./Decr.	69	C.Y.	150.00	10,350.00	90.00	0.00	90.00	6,210.00	70.00	35.00	105.00
28	*801	Ductile Iron Fittings, Incr./Decr.	4375	LBS.	3.00	13,125.00	1.80	0.00	1.80	7,875.00	1.50	1.50	3.00
29	802	8" Valve & Appurtenances	25	EA.	1,350.00	33,750.00	800.00	400.00	1,200.00	30,000.00	600.00	500.00	1,100.00

BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/19/12			Qty's	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		George J. Igel & Co., Inc. 2040 Alum Creek Dr., Columbus, Oh 43207				Columbus Asphalt Pavi 1196 Technology Dr., Gahanna		
Prop. Item No.	Spec. No.	Description			Unit Cost	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total
30	802	6" Valve & Appurtenances	32	EA.	1,000.00	32,000.00	400.00	400.00	800.00	25,600.00	400.00	500.00	900.00
31	802	4" Valve & Appurtenances	2	EA.	800.00	1,600.00	350.00	400.00	750.00	1,500.00	400.00	420.00	820.00
32	803	16" x 8" Tapping Sleeve & Valve & Appurtenances	3	EA.	15,000.00	45,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	18,000.00	4,000.00	3,000.00	7,000.00
33	805	3/4" Water Service Transferred (Short)	177	EA.	1,000.00	177,000.00	500.00	625.00	1,125.00	199,125.00	500.00	700.00	1,200.00
34	805	3/4" Water Service Transferred (Long)	231	EA.	2,000.00	462,000.00	800.00	1,100.00	1,900.00	438,900.00	800.00	1,200.00	2,000.00
35	805	1" Water Service Transferred (Long)	12	EA.	2,450.00	29,400.00	1,000.00	3,500.00	4,500.00	54,000.00	1,000.00	1,150.00	2,150.00
36	805	1 1/2" Water Service Xfr'd (Long)	3	EA.	2,750.00	8,250.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	4,000.00	12,000.00	1,000.00	1,300.00	2,300.00
37	805	2" Water Service Transferred	2	EA.	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,300.00	2,000.00	3,300.00
38	806	18" Casing Pipe	48	FT.	500.00	24,000.00	160.00	100.00	260.00	12,480.00	300.00	150.00	450.00
39	808	Cut & Plug 12" Water Line	1	EA.	1,250.00	1,250.00	500.00	1,600.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	900.00	1,000.00	1,900.00
40	808	Cut & Plug 8" Water Line	1	EA.	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	3,850.00	4,350.00	4,350.00	600.00	800.00	1,400.00
41	808	Cut & Plug 6" Water Line	3	EA.	750.00	2,250.00	500.00	1,600.00	2,100.00	6,300.00	600.00	800.00	1,400.00
42	809	Fire Hydrant	32	EA.	2,800.00	89,600.00	1,200.00	800.00	2,000.00	64,000.00	1,200.00	800.00	2,000.00
43	*810	6" Hydrant Extension	15	EA.	350.00	5,250.00	275.00	100.00	375.00	5,625.00	350.00	300.00	650.00
44	*811	Incr./Decr. In Excavation & Backfill	230	C.Y.	50.00	11,500.00	20.00	22.00	42.00	9,660.00	10.00	12.00	22.00
45	815	Crushed Stone or Gravel	266	C.Y.	40.00	10,640.00	16.00	10.00	26.00	6,916.00	30.00	35.00	65.00
46	816	2" Water Main Abandoned	14	EA.	700.00	9,800.00	75.00	200.00	275.00	3,850.00	300.00	450.00	750.00
47	SPEC	Survey Coordinates	1	L.S.	12,500.00	12,500.00	0.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	8,000.00
48	SPEC	2' Water Pipe & Fittings	15	L.F.	50.00	750.00	20.00	21.00	41.00	615.00	50.00	75.00	125.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>2,665,587.50</b>		<b>\$2,613,330.00</b>						
Spec <b>FORCE ACCOUNT (10% of Bid)</b>					<b>266,558.75</b>		<b>\$261,333.00</b>						
<b>BIDDER'S TOTAL</b>					<b>2,932,146.25</b>		<b>\$2,874,663.00</b>						
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							-1.96%						
Proposed Subs C.C.? (Pgs. 6-7)							yes						
Contract Compliance No. (Pg. 12)							31-4214570 (exp. 2/22/13, MAJ)				31-0857095 (ex		
Non-Collusion Affidavit Initialed (Pg. 32)							yes						
Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Pg. 34)							yes						
(1) Addendum Ackldgmt. Completed? (Pg. 42)							yes						
Proposal Signature Completed? (Pg. 43)							yes						
Bonding Company (Pg. 44)							Ohio Farmers Insurance				Ohio F		
*Contingency Item											Line 24: CAP's Ext. Total was \$966, \$962,655), causing their original bid (\$2,977,477.80) to be lowered by \$4		



ORD# 0168-2013, DIVISION OF WATER													
DUXBERRY AVENUE AREA WL IMP'S													
CONTRACT NO. 1166, C.I.P. NO. 690236-100044													
BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/19/12													
Prop. Item No.	Spec. No.	Description	Qty's	Unit	Engineer's Estimate			Shelly and Sands, Inc. 1515 Harmon Ave., Columbus, Oh 43223				Darby Creek 6790 Brooksmiller Rd	
					Unit Cost	Extended Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor
1	201	Clearing & Grubbing	1	L.S.	15,000.00	15,000.00	11,000.00	13,000.00	5,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	0.00	38,000.00
2	202	Storm Pipe Removed	25	L.F.	25.00	625.00	825.00	0.00	24.00	24.00	600.00	0.00	10.00
3	207	Sediment & Erosion Control	1	L.S.	5,500.00	5,500.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	16,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
4	254	Pavement Planing	2615	S.Y.	7.50	19,612.50	10,460.00	1.00	4.00	5.00	13,075.00	0.00	2.55
5	259	Permanent Pavement w/Heat Weld	151	C.Y.	450.00	67,950.00	105,700.00	150.00	250.00	400.00	60,400.00	160.00	180.00
6	259	Permanent Pavement w/o Heat Weld	255	C.Y.	250.00	63,750.00	80,325.00	145.00	100.00	245.00	62,475.00	160.00	140.00
7	259	Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIA	56	C.Y.	275.00	15,400.00	21,000.00	260.00	200.00	460.00	25,760.00	160.00	200.00
8	259	Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIB	168	C.Y.	250.00	42,000.00	58,800.00	200.00	140.00	340.00	57,120.00	200.00	300.00
9	259	Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIC	31	C.Y.	125.00	3,875.00	3,100.00	100.00	80.00	180.00	5,580.00	40.00	45.00
10	407	Tack Coat	510	GAL	3.50	1,785.00	1,530.00	1.00	1.00	2.00	1,020.00	1.50	1.00
11	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course (Medium Traffic), PG64-22	145	C.Y.	260.00	37,700.00	26,825.00	130.00	100.00	230.00	33,350.00	130.00	60.00
12	605	4" Pipe Underdrain	550	FT.	-	-	7,150.00	6.00	9.00	15.00	8,250.00	4.00	4.00
13	608	Concrete Walk (4")	31510	S.F.	6.00	189,060.00	220,570.00	2.00	2.00	4.00	126,040.00	6.00	2.00
14	608	Curb Ramps, Cost to Layout & Form	39	EA.	850.00	33,150.00	6,435.00	65.00	100.00	165.00	6,435.00	40.00	70.00
15	608	Detectable Warning	39	EA.	250.00	9,750.00	9,555.00	60.00	60.00	120.00	4,680.00	200.00	130.00
16	609	Curb, Straight 18"	550	FT.	45.00	24,750.00	16,500.00	12.00	12.00	24.00	13,200.00	15.00	15.00
17	614	Maintaining Traffic, as per plan	1	L.S.	50,000.00	50,000.00	70,000.00	61,000.00	200,000.00	261,000.00	261,000.00	20,000.00	40,000.00
18	615	Temporary Pavement	1206	S.Y.	30.00	36,180.00	41,004.00	9.00	8.00	17.00	20,502.00	5.00	10.00
19	630	Removal of Ground Mounted Sign & Re-Erection	28	EA.	100.00	2,800.00	2,100.00	50.00	100.00	150.00	4,200.00	100.00	150.00
20	653	Topsoil Furnished & Placed	550	C.Y.	45.00	24,750.00	24,750.00	20.00	25.00	45.00	24,750.00	10.00	20.00
21	659	Seeding & Mulching	6560	S.Y.	2.00	13,120.00	19,680.00	0.75	0.25	1.00	6,560.00	1.00	0.50
22	661	Deciduous Tree (2 1/2" Caliper) (Acer Ginnala "Betzam")	12	EA.	350.00	4,200.00	4,500.00	100.00	300.00	400.00	4,800.00	300.00	150.00
23	801	12" Water Pipe & Fittings (Storm Sewer Replacement)	25	L.F.	90.00	2,250.00	4,125.00	75.00	75.00	150.00	3,750.00	92.00	58.00
24	801	8" Water Pipe & Fittings	11065	L.F.	90.00	995,850.00	962,655.00	40.00	60.00	100.00	1,106,500.00	45.00	58.00
25	801	6" Water Pipe & Fittings	233	L.F.	80.00	18,640.00	22,834.00	100.00	135.00	235.00	54,755.00	50.00	58.00
26	801	4" Water Pipe & Fittings	25	L.F.	75.00	1,875.00	3,875.00	100.00	135.00	235.00	5,875.00	56.00	58.00
27	*801	Concrete Blocking Class C, Incr./Decr.	69	C.Y.	150.00	10,350.00	7,245.00	50.00	50.00	100.00	6,900.00	85.00	15.00
28	*801	Ductile Iron Fittings, Incr./Decr.	4375	LBS.	3.00	13,125.00	13,125.00	1.50	1.00	2.50	10,937.50	1.80	0.20
29	802	8" Valve & Appurtenances	25	EA.	1,350.00	33,750.00	27,500.00	600.00	600.00	1,200.00	30,000.00	975.00	225.00

BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/19/12			Qty's	Unit	Engineer's Estimate			Shelly and Sands, Inc. 1515 Harmon Ave., Columbus, Oh 43223				Darby Creek 6790 Brooksmiller Rd	
Prop. Item No.	Spec. No.	Description			Unit Cost	Extended Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor
30	802	6" Valve & Appurtenances	32	EA.	1,000.00	32,000.00	28,800.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	32,000.00	700.00	200.00
31	802	4" Valve & Appurtenances	2	EA.	800.00	1,600.00	1,640.00	400.00	500.00	900.00	1,800.00	575.00	125.00
32	803	16" x 8" Tapping Sleeve & Valve & Appurtenances	3	EA.	15,000.00	45,000.00	21,000.00	3,500.00	4,000.00	7,500.00	22,500.00	2,500.00	2,800.00
33	805	3/4" Water Service Transferred (Short)	177	EA.	1,000.00	177,000.00	212,400.00	400.00	1,000.00	1,400.00	247,800.00	200.00	800.00
34	805	3/4" Water Service Transferred (Long)	231	EA.	2,000.00	462,000.00	462,000.00	600.00	1,400.00	2,000.00	462,000.00	315.00	7,785.00
35	805	1" Water Service Transferred (Long)	12	EA.	2,450.00	29,400.00	25,800.00	1,600.00	1,800.00	3,400.00	40,800.00	610.00	2,025.00
36	805	1 1/2" Water Service Xfr'd (Long)	3	EA.	2,750.00	8,250.00	6,900.00	1,800.00	2,200.00	4,000.00	12,000.00	1,040.00	2,025.00
37	805	2" Water Service Transferred	2	EA.	2,500.00	5,000.00	6,600.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	855.00	1,000.00
38	806	18" Casing Pipe	48	FT.	500.00	24,000.00	21,600.00	100.00	400.00	500.00	24,000.00	100.00	50.00
39	808	Cut & Plug 12" Water Line	1	EA.	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,900.00	600.00	600.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
40	808	Cut & Plug 8" Water Line	1	EA.	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,400.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	2,000.00
41	808	Cut & Plug 6" Water Line	3	EA.	750.00	2,250.00	4,200.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	500.00	1,500.00
42	809	Fire Hydrant	32	EA.	2,800.00	89,600.00	64,000.00	700.00	800.00	1,500.00	48,000.00	1,500.00	300.00
43	*810	6" Hydrant Extension	15	EA.	350.00	5,250.00	9,750.00	200.00	300.00	500.00	7,500.00	300.00	50.00
44	*811	Incr./Decr. In Excavation & Backfill	230	C.Y.	50.00	11,500.00	5,060.00	25.00	25.00	50.00	11,500.00	0.00	20.00
45	815	Crushed Stone or Gravel	266	C.Y.	40.00	10,640.00	17,290.00	16.00	14.00	30.00	7,980.00	30.00	10.00
46	816	2" Water Main Abandoned	14	EA.	700.00	9,800.00	10,500.00	100.00	700.00	800.00	11,200.00	250.00	500.00
47	SPEC	Survey Coordinates	1	L.S.	12,500.00	12,500.00	8,000.00	0.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00	15,000.00
48	SPEC	2' Water Pipe & Fittings	15	L.F.	50.00	750.00	1,875.00	100.00	130.00	230.00	3,450.00	100.00	50.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>						<b>2,665,587.50</b>	<b>\$2,702,883.00</b>					<b>\$2,960,244.50</b>	
Spec <b>FORCE ACCOUNT (10% of Bid)</b>						<b>266,558.75</b>	<b>\$270,288.30</b>					<b>\$296,024.45</b>	
<b>BIDDER'S TOTAL</b>						<b>2,932,146.25</b>	<b>\$2,973,171.30</b>					<b>\$3,256,268.95</b>	
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							1.40%					11.05%	
Proposed Subs C.C.? (Pgs. 6-7)							no subs listed					No; BOCA Constr. Not C.C.	No; Mid We
Contract Compliance No. (Pg. 12)							p. 1/5/14, MAJ)					31-4351261 (exp. 1/23/14, MAJ)	31-1
Non-Collusion Affidavit Initialed (Pg. 32)							yes					yes	
Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Pg. 34)							yes					yes	
(1) Addendum Ackldgmt. Completed? (Pg. 42)							yes					yes	
Proposal Signature Completed ? (Pg. 43)							yes					yes	
Bonding Company (Pg. 44)							farmers insurance					Ohio Farmers & Travelers Casualty	
*Contingency Item							570 (s/b					Line 34: looks like DCE	
							306.50.					\$7,785 in bid), causing t	
												(\$3,096,194.48) to be in	

ORD# 0168-2013, DIVISION OF WATER								
DUXBERRY AVENUE AREA WL IMP'S								
CONTRACT NO. 1166, C.I.P. NO. 690236-100044								
BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/19/12								
Prop. Item No.	Spec. No.	Description	Qty's	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Excavating, Inc. ., Circleville, Oh 43113	
					Unit Cost	Extended Total	Total	Extended Total
1	201	Clearing & Grubbing	1	L.S.	15,000.00	15,000.00	38,000.00	38,000.00
2	202	Storm Pipe Removed	25	L.F.	25.00	625.00	10.00	250.00
3	207	Sediment & Erosion Control	1	L.S.	5,500.00	5,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
4	254	Pavement Planing	2615	S.Y.	7.50	19,612.50	2.55	6,668.25
5	259	Permanent Pavement w/Heat Weld	151	C.Y.	450.00	67,950.00	340.00	51,340.00
6	259	Permanent Pavement w/o Heat Weld	255	C.Y.	250.00	63,750.00	300.00	76,500.00
7	259	Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIA	56	C.Y.	275.00	15,400.00	360.00	20,160.00
8	259	Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIB	168	C.Y.	250.00	42,000.00	500.00	84,000.00
9	259	Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIC	31	C.Y.	125.00	3,875.00	85.00	2,635.00
10	407	Tack Coat	510	GAL	3.50	1,785.00	2.50	1,275.00
11	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course (Medium Traffic), PG64-22	145	C.Y.	260.00	37,700.00	190.00	27,550.00
12	605	4" Pipe Underdrain	550	FT.		-	8.00	4,400.00
13	608	Concrete Walk (4")	31510	S.F.	6.00	189,060.00	8.00	252,080.00
14	608	Curb Ramps, Cost to Layout & Form	39	EA.	850.00	33,150.00	110.00	4,290.00
15	608	Detectable Warning	39	EA.	250.00	9,750.00	330.00	12,870.00
16	609	Curb, Straight 18"	550	FT.	45.00	24,750.00	30.00	16,500.00
17	614	Maintaining Traffic, as per plan	1	L.S.	50,000.00	50,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
18	615	Temporary Pavement	1206	S.Y.	30.00	36,180.00	15.00	18,090.00
19	630	Removal of Ground Mounted Sign & Re-Erection	28	EA.	100.00	2,800.00	250.00	7,000.00
20	653	Topsoil Furnished & Placed	550	C.Y.	45.00	24,750.00	30.00	16,500.00
21	659	Seeding & Mulching	6560	S.Y.	2.00	13,120.00	1.50	9,840.00
22	661	Deciduous Tree (2 1/2" Caliper) (Acer Ginnala "Betzam")	12	EA.	350.00	4,200.00	450.00	5,400.00
23	801	12" Water Pipe & Fittings (Storm Sewer Replacement)	25	L.F.	90.00	2,250.00	150.00	3,750.00
24	801	8" Water Pipe & Fittings	11065	L.F.	90.00	995,850.00	103.00	1,139,695.00
25	801	6" Water Pipe & Fittings	233	L.F.	80.00	18,640.00	108.00	25,164.00
26	801	4" Water Pipe & Fittings	25	L.F.	75.00	1,875.00	114.00	2,850.00
27	*801	Concrete Blocking Class C, Incr./Decr.	69	C.Y.	150.00	10,350.00	100.00	6,900.00
28	*801	Ductile Iron Fittings, Incr./Decr.	4375	LBS.	3.00	13,125.00	2.00	8,750.00
29	802	8" Valve & Appurtenances	25	EA.	1,350.00	33,750.00	1,200.00	30,000.00

BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/19/12					Engineer's Estimate		Excavating, Inc. ., Circleville, Oh 43113	
Prop. Item No.	Spec. No.	Description	Qty's	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Total	Total	Extended Total
30	802	6" Valve & Appurtenances	32	EA.	1,000.00	32,000.00	900.00	28,800.00
31	802	4" Valve & Appurtenances	2	EA.	800.00	1,600.00	700.00	1,400.00
32	803	16" x 8" Tapping Sleeve & Valve & Appurtenances	3	EA.	15,000.00	45,000.00	5,300.00	15,900.00
33	805	3/4" Water Service Transferred (Short)	177	EA.	1,000.00	177,000.00	1,000.00	177,000.00
34	805	3/4" Water Service Transferred (Long)	231	EA.	2,000.00	462,000.00	8,100.00	1,871,100.00
35	805	1" Water Service Transferred (Long)	12	EA.	2,450.00	29,400.00	2,635.00	31,620.00
36	805	1 1/2" Water Service Xfr'd (Long)	3	EA.	2,750.00	8,250.00	3,065.00	9,195.00
37	805	2" Water Service Transferred	2	EA.	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,855.00	3,710.00
38	806	18" Casing Pipe	48	FT.	500.00	24,000.00	150.00	7,200.00
39	808	Cut & Plug 12" Water Line	1	EA.	1,250.00	1,250.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
40	808	Cut & Plug 8" Water Line	1	EA.	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
41	808	Cut & Plug 6" Water Line	3	EA.	750.00	2,250.00	2,000.00	6,000.00
42	809	Fire Hydrant	32	EA.	2,800.00	89,600.00	1,800.00	57,600.00
43	*810	6" Hydrant Extension	15	EA.	350.00	5,250.00	350.00	5,250.00
44	*811	Incr./Decr. In Excavation & Backfill	230	C.Y.	50.00	11,500.00	20.00	4,600.00
45	815	Crushed Stone or Gravel	266	C.Y.	40.00	10,640.00	40.00	10,640.00
46	816	2" Water Main Abandoned	14	EA.	700.00	9,800.00	750.00	10,500.00
47	SPEC	Survey Coordinates	1	L.S.	12,500.00	12,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
48	SPEC	2' Water Pipe & Fittings	15	L.F.	50.00	750.00	150.00	2,250.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>						<b>2,665,587.50</b>		<b>\$4,200,722.25</b>
Spec <b>FORCE ACCOUNT (10% of Bid)</b>						<b>266,558.75</b>		<b>\$420,072.23</b>
<b>BIDDER'S TOTAL</b>						<b>2,932,146.25</b>		<b>\$4,620,794.48</b>
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE								57.59%
Proposed Subs C.C.? (Pgs. 6-7)								Not Landscaping not registered
Contract Compliance No. (Pg. 12)								345111 (exp. 2/16/14, MAJ)
Non-Collusion Affidavit Initialed (Pg. 32)								yes
Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Pg. 34)								yes
(1) Addendum Ackldgmt. Completed? (Pg. 42)								yes
Proposal Signature Completed ? (Pg. 43)								yes
Bonding Company (Pg. 44)								Colonial Surety Co.
*Contingency Item								5 Labor s/b \$1,785 (not their original bid increased by \$1,524,600.